
General Order #1 

Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States 

Department of North Carolina 

October 01, 2022 

1. At the 92nd Annual State Convention of the Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States, Department

of North Carolina held on June 11, 2021, I, Timothy P. Woods, was duly elected and installed as State

Commander in accordance with Article V, Section 517 of the National By-Laws, do hereby assume

command.

2. The following officers have been duly elected, appointed, and installed by the 92nd Convention and will

be obeyed accordingly.

3. All previous appointments are hereby declared vacant as of June 11, 2021, except those set forth in the

Department By-Laws.

State Commander 

Sr. Vice Commander 

Jr. Vice Commander 

Quartermaster 

Judge Advocate 

Surgeon 

Chaplain 

Chief of Staff 

Inspector 

Past Dept. Cdr. 

Past Dept. Cdr. 

Past Dept. Cdr. 

Past Dept. Cdr. 

Dist. Cdr. 1 

Dist. Cdr. 2 

Dist. Cdr. 3 

Dist. Cdr. 4 

Dist. Cdr. 5 

Dist. Cdr. 6 

Dist. Cdr. 7 

Dist. Cdr. 8 

Dist. Cdr. 9 

Dist. Cdr. 10 

Dist. Cdr. 11 

Dist. Cdr. 12 

Council of Administration 

Tim Woods (2423) 704-668-7170 Twoods@vfwnc.com 

Helen Nelson (6018) 910-574-4681 Hnelson@vfwnc.com 

Annie cummings (9983) 703-209-1986 Acummings@vfwnc.com 

Joe Horn (7383) 919-255-0772 Jhorn@vfwnc.com 

Josh Holt (4542) 443-309-7322 Jholt@vfwnc.com 

Johnny Taylor (10349) 828-894-8673 Jtaylor@vfwnc.com 

Alicia Judd (9134) 704-433-4014 Ajudd@vfwnc.com 

Pat Thompkins (2423) 704-576-4651 Pthompkins@vfwnc.com 

Mickey Biggs (8969) 910-536-9818 Mbiggs@vfwnc.com 

Allen Payne (7i88) 704-657-7221 pastcdrpayne@vfwnc.com 

Craig Armstrong (7318) 910-585-1245 pastcdrarmstrong@vfwnc.com 

Victor Letourneaut (9960) 910-494-2243 pastcdrletourneaut@vfwnc.com 

Russell Chambers (9010) 336-749-1671 pastcdrchambers@vfwnc.com 

Graham Leaver (6060) 757-580-8261 cdrdist1@vfwnc.com 

Robert Brock (9841) 252-413-8287 cdrdist2@vfwnc.com 

Jimmy Baugham (3702) 252-370-4902 cdrdist3@vfwnc.com 

Barbara Chance (7315) 334-372-1755 cdrdist4@vfwnc.com 

Bradley Lauver (10226) 717-856-3809 cdrdist5@vfwnc.com 

Christopher Brown (1920) 919-869-0611 cdrdist6@vfwnc.com 

David Martin (8466) 919-818-2248 cdrdist7@vfwnc.com 

Mike Baker (670) 910-401-7624 cdrdist8@vfwnc.com 

Craig Armstrong (7318) 910-585-1245 cdrdist9@vfwnc.com 

John Marion (2972) 336-449-4967 cdrdist10@vfwnc.com 

Dolphus Troy (9010) 336-283-1913 cdrdist11@vfwnc.com 

Bobbi Sheets (6365) 704-840-6733 cdrdist12@vfwnc.com 












